
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3396
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2006
HERITAGE ZONE AT BHUBANESHWAR .
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has any proposal to set up a Heritage Zone at Bhubaneswar;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) The time by which it is likely to be set-up?

Answer

MINISTER FOR TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRIMATI AMBIKA SONI)

(a) No, Sir. There is no such provision under the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains Act, 1958 and Rules,
1959 to set up a Heritage Zone.

(b)&(c) Questions do not arise.
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